Date
2003
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

Date
2003
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13

CLASS | PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS

In Area Out of Area

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
292,194,346 73.75 104,006,633 26.25
248,520,727 72.19 95,727,758 27.81
264,672,282 72.67 99,537,233 27.33
258,463,047 73.11 95,042,871 26.89
267,820,421 73.43 96,927,404 26.57
243,859,124 73.16 89,455,754 26.84
262,084,443 73.75 93,303,567 26.25
276,153,445 73.97 97,177,698 26.03
278,177,126 74.50 95,193,237 25.50
285,283,959 74.50 97,651,931 25.50
258,690,906 7413 90,262,194 25.87
276,123,860 73.56 99,236,372 26.44
3,212,043,686 73.58 1,153,522,652 26.42

267,670,307 96,126,888

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14
CLASS | PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTS

Pool Plants Nonpool Plants 1/

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
292,194,346 93.18 21,395,481 6.82
248,520,727 92.84 19,163,708 7.16
264,672,282 92.76 20,671,912 7.24
258,463,047 93.01 19,428,040 6.99
267,820,421 92.34 22,231,077 7.66
243,859,124 92.32 20,295,174 7.68
262,084,443 92.80 20,319,868 7.20
276,153,445 92.41 22,685,932 7.59
278,177,126 92.65 22,061,501 7.35
285,283,959 92.78 22,210,164 7.22
258,690,906 92.36 21,383,820 7.64
276,123,860 92.44 22,582,563 7.56

3,212,043,686 92.66 254,429,240 7.34
267,670,307 21,202,437

1/ Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.

Total Pounds
100%
396,200,979
344,248,485
364,209,515
353,505,918
364,747,825
333,314,878
355,388,010
373,331,143
373,370,363
382,935,890
348,953,100
375,360,232
4,365,566,338
363,797,195

Total Pounds
100%
313,589,827
267,684,435
285,344,194
277,891,087
290,051,498
264,154,298
282,404,311
298,839,377
300,238,627
307,494,123
280,074,726
298,706,423
3,466,472,926
288,872,744



	Table 13 & 14

