FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13
CLASS I PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS

Date	In Area		Out of Area		Total Pounds
<u>2003</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>100%</u>
January	292,194,346	73.75	104,006,633	26.25	396,200,979
February	248,520,727	72.19	95,727,758	27.81	344,248,485
March	264,672,282	72.67	99,537,233	27.33	364,209,515
April	258,463,047	73.11	95,042,871	26.89	353,505,918
May	267,820,421	73.43	96,927,404	26.57	364,747,825
June	243,859,124	73.16	89,455,754	26.84	333,314,878
July	262,084,443	73.75	93,303,567	26.25	355,388,010
August	276,153,445	73.97	97,177,698	26.03	373,331,143
September	278,177,126	74.50	95,193,237	25.50	373,370,363
October	285,283,959	74.50	97,651,931	25.50	382,935,890
November	258,690,906	74.13	90,262,194	25.87	348,953,100
December	276,123,860	73.56	99,236,372	26.44	375,360,232
Total	3,212,043,686	73.58	1,153,522,652	26.42	4,365,566,338
Avg.	267,670,307		96,126,888		363,797,195

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14

CLASS I PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTS

Date	Pool Plants		Nonpool Plants <u>1</u> /		Total Pounds
<u>2003</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	<u>Percent</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>100%</u>
January	292,194,346	93.18	21,395,481	6.82	313,589,827
February	248,520,727	92.84	19,163,708	7.16	267,684,435
March	264,672,282	92.76	20,671,912	7.24	285,344,194
April	258,463,047	93.01	19,428,040	6.99	277,891,087
May	267,820,421	92.34	22,231,077	7.66	290,051,498
June	243,859,124	92.32	20,295,174	7.68	264,154,298
July	262,084,443	92.80	20,319,868	7.20	282,404,311
August	276,153,445	92.41	22,685,932	7.59	298,839,377
September	278,177,126	92.65	22,061,501	7.35	300,238,627
October	285,283,959	92.78	22,210,164	7.22	307,494,123
November	258,690,906	92.36	21,383,820	7.64	280,074,726
December	276,123,860	92.44	22,582,563	7.56	298,706,423
Total	3,212,043,686	92.66	254,429,240	7.34	3,466,472,926
Avg.	267,670,307		21,202,437		288,872,744

^{1/} Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.